900360378 04/08/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM379990

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359463

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAROLD DANIEL BAUM		07/23/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
SETTY BAUM		07/23/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAROLD BAUM	
Street Address:	1933 EAST 12TH STREET	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11229-2703	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86068226	SERENITY HOME SPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7183766084

Email: DYNATABSLLC@AOL.COM **Correspondent Name:** HAROLD DANIEL BAUM 1933 EAST 12TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11229-2703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD DANIEL BAUM
SIGNATURE:	/HAROLD DANIEL BAUM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark SERENITY HOME SPA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0475 900360378

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Setty Baum, formally 1933 East 12th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11229-2703
(name or assignor/ conveying party) address
Owns trademark SERENITY HOME SPA Serial #:'86068226 or application
Now therefore Harold Daniel Baum 1933 East 12th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11229-2703
(assignee/receiving party) address Is desirous of acquiring said trademark SERENITY HOME SPA Serial #: 86068226 .
No thereforesetty Baum. , hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill (conveying, party)
of the business in said mark to Harold Daniel Baum (receiving party)
Signature Setty Baum date 07/23/2014 Harold Paniel Baum Official Title Former Co-owner

RECORDED: 04/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0476